ATTACHMENT |

AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

MSA COUNTY

STATE MSA NAME COUNTY NAME CODE MSA SUB |CODE LIMITS-1 |LIMITS-2 |LIMITS-3 |LIMITS-4
OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA

CA METROPOLITAN DIVISION |ALAMEDA 41860 36084 1| 729750] 934200| 1129250| 1403400
OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA

CA METROPOLITAN DIVISION |CONTRA COS” 41860 36084 13| 729750 934200| 1129250, 1403400
LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA

CA METROPOLITAN D LOS ANGELES 31100 31084 37| 729750 934200 1129250, 1403400
SAN FRANCISCO-SAN
MATEO-REDWOOD CITY,

CA CA METROPOLI MARIN 41860 41884 41| 729750 934200| 1129250, 1403400

CA SALINAS, CA (MSA) MONTEREY 41500 0 53| 729750 934200, 1129250| 1403400

CA NAPA, CA (MSA) NAPA 34900 0 55| 729750| 934200, 1129250, 1403400
SANTA ANA-ANAHEIM-
IRVINE, CA

CA METROPOLITAN DIVISION |ORANGE 31100 42044 59| 729750| 934200/ 1129250 1403400
SAN JOSE-SUNNYVALE-

CA SANTA CLARA, CA (MSA) [SAN BENITO 41940 0 69| 729750, 934200 1129250, 1403400
SAN FRANCISCO-SAN
MATEO-REDWOOD CITY,

CA CA METROPOLI SAN FRANCIS( 41860 41884 75 729750| 934200 1129250, 1403400
SAN FRANCISCO-SAN
MATEO-REDWOOD CITY,

CA CA METROPOLI SAN MATEO 41860 41884 81| 729750, 934200 1129250| 1403400
SANTA BARBARA-SANTA

CA MARIA, CA (MSA) SANTA BARBA 42060 0 83| 729750, 934200 1129250| 1403400
SAN JOSE-SUNNYVALE-

CA SANTA CLARA, CA (MSA) |SANTA CLARA 41940 0 85/ 729750) 934200/ 1129250 1403400
SANTA CRUZ-

CA WATSONVILLE, CA (MSA) |SANTA CRUZ 42100 0 87| 729750/ 934200] 1129250/ 1403400




ATTACHMENT |
AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

MSA COUNTY
STATE MSA NAME COUNTY NAME CODE MSA SUB |CODE LIMITS-1 |LIMITS-2 |LIMITS-3 |LIMITS-4
OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
CA METROPOLITAN DIVISION |ALAMEDA 41860 36084 1| 729750] 934200| 1129250| 1403400
OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
CA METROPOLITAN DIVISION |CONTRA COS” 41860 36084 13| 729750 934200| 1129250, 1403400
LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA
CA METROPOLITAN D LOS ANGELES 31100 31084 37| 729750 934200 1129250, 1403400
OXNARD-THOUSAND
OAKS-VENTURA, CA
CA (MSA) VENTURA 37100 0 111) 729750, 934200| 1129250 1403400
CO EDWARDS, CO (MICRO) |EAGLE 20780 0 37| 729750| 934200 1129250| 1403400
CO EDWARDS, CO (MICRO) |LAKE 20780 0 65/ 729750) 934200| 1129250 1403400
CO NON-METRO PITKIN 99999 0 97| 729750| 934200 1129250, 1403400
SILVERTHORNE, CO
CO (MICRO) SUMMIT 43540 0 117) 729750, 934200| 1129250 1403400
WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
DC WV METRO DISTRICT OF ( 47900 47894 1) 729750 934200 1129250, 1403400
KEY WEST-MARATHON,
FL FL (MICRO) MONROE 28580 0 87| 729750, 934200 1129250| 1403400
HI HONOLULU, HI (MSA) HONOLULU 26180 0 3/ 793750| 1016150, 1228300 1526450
HI KAPAA, HI (MICRO) KAUAI 28180 0 7| 773750| 990550 1197350, 1488000
KAHULUI-WAILUKU, HI
HI (MICRO) MAUI 27980 0 9| 790000| 1011350| 1222500 1519250
ID NON-METRO BLAINE 99999 0 13| 729750 934200| 1129250, 1403400
MA NON-METRO DUKES 99999 0 7| 729750 934200 1129250 1403400
MA NON-METRO NANTUCKET 99999 0 19| 729750 934200| 1129250, 1403400
WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
MD WV METRO CALVERT 47900 47894 9/ 729750| 934200 1129250/ 1403400




ATTACHMENT |

AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

STATE

MSA NAME

COUNTY NAME

MSA
CODE

MSA SUB |CODE

COUNTY

LIMITS-1

LIMITS-2

LIMITS-3

LIMITS-4

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

ALAMEDA

41860

36084

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

CONTRA COS”

41860

36084

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA
METROPOLITAN D

LOS ANGELES

31100

31084

37

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

MD

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

CHARLES

47900

47894

17

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

MD

BETHESDA-
GAITHERSBURG-
FREDERICK, MD METR

FREDERICK

47900

13644

21

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

MD

BETHESDA-
GAITHERSBURG-
FREDERICK, MD METR

MONTGOMER®

47900

13644

31

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

MD

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

PRINCE GEOR

47900

47894

33

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NC

ELIZABETH CITY, NC
(MICRO)

CAMDEN

21020

29

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NC

ELIZABETH CITY, NC
(MICRO)

PASQUOTANK

21020

139

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NC

ELIZABETH CITY, NC
(MICRO)

PERQUIMANS

21020

143

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NJ

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

BERGEN

35620

35644

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NJ

NEWARK-UNION, NJ-PA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

ESSEX

35620

35084

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400




ATTACHMENT |

AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

MSA COUNTY

STATE MSA NAME COUNTY NAME CODE MSA SUB |CODE LIMITS-1 |LIMITS-2 |LIMITS-3 |LIMITS-4
OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA

CA METROPOLITAN DIVISION |ALAMEDA 41860 36084 1| 729750] 934200| 1129250| 1403400
OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA

CA METROPOLITAN DIVISION |CONTRA COS” 41860 36084 13| 729750 934200| 1129250, 1403400
LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA

CA METROPOLITAN D LOS ANGELES 31100 31084 37| 729750 934200 1129250, 1403400
NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ

NJ METRO HUDSON 35620 35644 17| 729750] 934200| 1129250| 1403400
NEWARK-UNION, NJ-PA

NJ METROPOLITAN DIVISION |[HUNTERDON 35620 35084 19| 729750] 934200| 1129250 1403400
EDISON, NJ

NJ METROPOLITAN DIVISION |MIDDLESEX 35620 20764 23| 729750) 934200/ 1129250 1403400
EDISON, NJ

NJ METROPOLITAN DIVISION |[MONMOUTH 35620 20764 25| 729750 934200 1129250, 1403400
NEWARK-UNION, NJ-PA

NJ METROPOLITAN DIVISION |[MORRIS 35620 35084 27| 729750, 934200| 1129250 1403400
EDISON, NJ

NJ METROPOLITAN DIVISION |OCEAN 35620 20764 29| 729750, 934200 1129250| 1403400
NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ

NJ METRO PASSAIC 35620 35644 31| 729750, 934200| 1129250 1403400
EDISON, NJ

NJ METROPOLITAN DIVISION |SOMERSET 35620 20764 35| 729750, 934200 1129250| 1403400
NEWARK-UNION, NJ-PA

NJ METROPOLITAN DIVISION |SUSSEX 35620 35084 37| 729750/ 934200 1129250 1403400




ATTACHMENT |

AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

STATE

MSA NAME

COUNTY NAME

MSA
CODE

MSA SUB |CODE

COUNTY

LIMITS-1

LIMITS-2

LIMITS-3

LIMITS-4

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

ALAMEDA

41860

36084

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

CONTRA COS”

41860

36084

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA
METROPOLITAN D

LOS ANGELES

31100

31084

37

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NJ

NEWARK-UNION, NJ-PA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

UNION

35620

35084

39

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

BRONX

35620

35644

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

KINGS

35620

35644

47

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NASSAU-SUFFOLK, NY
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

NASSAU

35620

35004

59

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

NEW YORK

35620

35644

61

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

PUTNAM

35620

35644

79

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

QUEENS

35620

35644

81

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

RICHMOND

35620

35644

85

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

ROCKLAND

35620

35644

87

729750

934200

1129250

1403400




ATTACHMENT |
AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

STATE

MSA NAME

COUNTY NAME

MSA
CODE

MSA SUB

COUNTY
CODE

LIMITS-1

LIMITS-2

LIMITS-3

LIMITS-4

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

ALAMEDA

41860

36084

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

CONTRA COS”

41860

36084

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA
METROPOLITAN D

LOS ANGELES

31100

31084

37

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NASSAU-SUFFOLK, NY
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

SUFFOLK

35620

35004

103

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

NY

NEW YORK-WHITE
PLAINS-WAYNE, NY-NJ
METRO

WESTCHESTE

35620

35644

119

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

PA

NEWARK-UNION, NJ-PA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

PIKE

35620

35084

103

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

uT

SALT LAKE CITY, UT
(MSA)

SALT LAKE

41620

35

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

uT

SALT LAKE CITY, UT
(MSA)

SUMMIT

41620

43

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

uT

SALT LAKE CITY, UT
(MSA)

TOOELE

41620

45

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

ALEXANDRIA

47900

47894

510

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

ARLINGTON

47900

47894

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

CLARKE

47900

47894

43

729750

934200

1129250

1403400




ATTACHMENT |
AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

STATE

MSA NAME

COUNTY NAME

MSA
CODE

MSA SUB

COUNTY
CODE

LIMITS-1

LIMITS-2

LIMITS-3

LIMITS-4

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

ALAMEDA

41860

36084

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

CONTRA COS”

41860

36084

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA
METROPOLITAN D

LOS ANGELES

31100

31084

37

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

FAIRFAX

47900

47894

59

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

FAIRFAX IND

47900

47894

600

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

FALLS CHURC

47900

47894

610

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

FAUQUIER

47900

47894

61

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

FREDERICKSE

47900

47894

630

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

LOUDOUN

47900

47894

107

729750

934200

1129250

1403400




ATTACHMENT |
AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

STATE

MSA NAME

COUNTY NAME

MSA
CODE

MSA SUB

COUNTY
CODE

LIMITS-1

LIMITS-2

LIMITS-3

LIMITS-4

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

ALAMEDA

41860

36084

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

CONTRA COS”

41860

36084

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA
METROPOLITAN D

LOS ANGELES

31100

31084

37

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

MANASSAS

47900

47894

683

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

MANASSAS PA

47900

47894

685

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

PRINCE WILLI/

47900

47894

153

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

SPOTSYLVANI

47900

47894

177

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

STAFFORD

47900

47894

179

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

VA

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

WARREN

47900

47894

187

729750

934200

1129250

1403400




ATTACHMENT |
AREAS AT CEILING AND ABOVE

STATE

MSA NAME

COUNTY NAME

MSA
CODE

MSA SUB

COUNTY
CODE

LIMITS-1

LIMITS-2

LIMITS-3

LIMITS-4

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

ALAMEDA

41860

36084

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

OAKLAND-FREMONT-
HAYWARD, CA
METROPOLITAN DIVISION

CONTRA COS”

41860

36084

13

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

CA

LOS ANGELES-LONG
BEACH-GLENDALE, CA
METROPOLITAN D

LOS ANGELES

31100

31084

37

729750

934200

1129250

1403400

WV

WASHINGTON-
ARLINGTON-
ALEXANDRIA, DC-VA-MD-
WV METRO

JEFFERSON

47900

47894

37

729750

934200

1129250

1403400




